Trade and other payables 22,119,887 1,290,758 6,861,484 3,467,429

Net statement of financial

position exposure 16,016,938 1,556,029 (3,816,296) 998,785

2021

Trade and other receivables 245,400,342 1,708,094 1,258,695 1,387,485

Cash and cash equivalents 12,741,591 54,772 – 429,563

Trade and other payables 27,265,562 2,501,988 1,806,283 2,152,766

Net statement of financial

position exposure 230,876,371 (739,122) (547,588) (335,718)

Jubilant Pharma Limited

and its subsidiaries

Consolidated Financial Statements

For the financial years ended 31 March 2022 and 2021

 FS67

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Euro, US dollar or CAD against all

other currencies at 31 March would have affected the measurement of financial instruments

denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown

below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain

constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

 Profit or loss (before tax) OCI (before tax)

 Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

2022

USD (1% movement) 160,169 (160,169) – –

EUR (1% movement) 15,560 (15,560) – –

CAD (1% movement) (38,163) 38,163 – –

Others (1% movement) 9,988 (9,988) – –

2021

USD (1% movement) 1,282,906 (1,282,906) 1,025,858 (1,025,858)

EUR (1% movement) (7,391) 7,391 – –

CAD (1% movement) (5,476) 5,476 – –

Others (1% movement) (3,357) 3,357 – –

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.  The Group is exposed to interest rate risk

because funds are borrowed at both fixed and floating interest rates.  Interest rate risk is

measured by using the cash flow sensitivity for changes in variable interest rate.  The

borrowings of the Group are principally denominated in rupees and US dollars with a mix of

fixed and floating rates of interest.  The Group has exposure to interest rate risk, arising